

GPSR Label for : Complete set - bowling system, beer bowling system AS-40, 2-conduct, continuous cooler, wet cooler - Untertheke, Green Line

Product Name: Complete set - bowling system, beer bowling system AS-40, 2-conduct, continuous cooler, wet cooler - Untertheke, Green Line
Product ID: 4919
Variation Number: NEW-3755
Manufacturer/Distributor: ich-zapfe
Country of Origin: Germany
Contact Person & Contact Information: Hr. Stanislav Maer, +49 5151 87798 10, kundenservice@ich-zapfe.de

(EN) Product Specifications: Size: Complete set - Dimensions and weight not specified Material: Metal and plastic Intended Use: Beer tap plant for use in gastronomy companies or at events Safety Information & Warnings: Please make sure that the pump is on a stable surface. Before use read the user manual. In improper handling, injuries or damage can occur. Storage Instructions: Store in a dry and cool place, protect from direct sunlight and moisture. Compliance: This product complies with the EU product safety regulation.	(DE) Produktspezifikationen: Größe: Komplet Set - Maße und Gewicht nicht spezifiziert Material: Metall und Kunststoff Vorgesehene Verwendung: Bierzapfanlage für den Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben oder bei Veranstaltungen Sicherheitsinformationen & Warnhinweise: Bitte sicherstellen, dass die Zapfanlage auf einer stabilen Oberfläche steht. Vor Gebrauch die Bedienungsanleitung lesen. Bei unsachgemäßer Handhabung kann es zu Verletzungen oder Schäden kommen. Lagerungshinweise: An einem trockenen und kühlen Ort lagern, vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Feuchtigkeit schützen. Konformität: Dieses Produkt entspricht der EU-Produktsicherheitsverordnung.	(FR) Spécifications du produit: Taille: Ensemble complet - Dimensions et poids non spécifiés Matériau: Métal et plastique Utilisation prévue: Usine de robinet de bière pour les entreprises de gastronomie ou les événements Informations de sécurité et avertissements: Assurez-vous que la pompe est sur une surface stable. Avant utilisation lire le manuel de l'utilisateur. En cas de manipulation inappropriée, des blessures ou des dommages peuvent survenir. Instructions de stockage: Conserver dans un endroit sec et frais, à l'abri du soleil et de l'humidité. Conformité: Ce produit est conforme au règlement de l'UE sur la sécurité des produits.	(ES) Especificaciones del producto: Tamaño: Conjunto completo - Dimensiones y peso no especificado Material: Metal y plástico Uso previsto: Planta de grifería para uso en empresas gastronómicas o en eventos Información de seguridad y advertencias: Por favor, asegúrese de que la bomba está en una superficie estable. Antes de usar lea el manual del usuario. En la manipulación inadecuada, pueden ocurrir lesiones o daños. Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco, proteja de la luz solar directa y la humedad. Conformidad: Este producto cumple con el reglamento de seguridad de productos de la UE.	(IT) Specifiche del prodotto: Dimensione: Set completo - Dimensioni e peso non specificati Materiale: Metall e plastica Uso previsto: Birra da utilizzare in aziende di gastronomia o in eventi Informazioni sulla sicurezza e avvertenze: Si assicuri che la pompa sia su una superficie stabile. Prima di usare leggere il manuale dell'utente. In caso di trattamento improprio, possono verificarsi ferite o danni. Istruzioni per la conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco, proteggere dalla luce del sole e dall'umidità. Conformità: Questo prodotto è conforme al regolamento sulla sicurezza dei prodotti dell'UE.	(PT) Especificações do produto: Tamanho: Conjunto completo - Dimensões e peso não especificado Material: Metal e plástico Uso pretendido: Planta de torneira de cerveja para uso em empresas de gastronomia ou em eventos Informações de segurança e avisos: Certifique-se de que a bomba está em uma superfície estável. Antes de usar leia o manual do usuário. No manuseio inadequado, podem ocorrer lesões ou danos. Instruções de armazenamento: Armazene em um lugar seco e fresco, proteja da luz solar direta e umidade. Conformidade: Este produto está em conformidade com o regulamento de segurança de produtos da UE.
(NL) Productspecificaties: Maat: Complete set - Afmetingen en gewicht niet gespecificeerd Materiaal: Metaal en kunststof Beoogd gebruik: Biertapinstallatie voor gebruik in gastronomische bedrijven of bij evenementen Veiligheidsinformatie en waarschuwingen: Zorg ervoor dat de pomp op een stabiel oppervlak staat. Lees voor gebruik de gebruikershandleiding. Bij onjuiste behandeling kunnen verwondingen of schade optreden. Opslaginstructies: Bewaren op een droge en koele plaats, beschermen tegen direct zonlicht en vocht. Naleving: Dit product voldoet aan de EU-voorschriften voor productveiligheid.	(FI) Tuotetiedot: Koko: Täydellinen sarja - ulottuvuudet ja paino, jota ei ole määritelly Materiaali: Metall ja muovi Tarkoitettu käyttö: Oluen hanatteen käyttö gastronomian yrityksissä tai tapahtumissa Turvallisuustiedot ja varoitukset: Varmista, että pumppu on vakaalla pinnalla. Ennen kuin käytät, lue käyttöohje. Epäsäännöllisessä käsittelyssä voi esiintyä vammoja tai vahinkoja. Säilytysohjeet: Säilytä kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa, suojaa suoralta auringonvalolta ja kosteudelta. Yhteensopivuus: Tämä tuote vastaa EU:n tuoteturvallisuusasetusta.	(SV) Produktspecificationer: Storlek: Komplet set - Dimensioner och vikt som inte specificeras Material: Metall och plast Avsedd användning: Öl kan anläggning för användning i gastronomi företag eller vid evenemang Säkerhetsinformation och varningar: Se till att pumpen är på en stabil yta. Innan du använder läs användarhandboken. I felaktig hantering kan skador eller skador uppstå. Förvaringsinstruktioner: Förvara på en torr och sval plats, skydda från direkt solljus och fukt. Efterlevnad: Denna produkt uppfyller EU:s produktsäkerhetsförordning.	(DA) Produktspecificationer: Størrelse: Komplet sæt - Dimensioner og vægt ikke specificeret Material: Metal og plast Påtaentk anvendelse: Øl kan anlægget til brug i gastronomivirksomheder eller ved arrangementer Sikkerhedsinformation og advarsler: Sørg for, at pumpen er på en stabil overflade. Før brug læs brugsanvisningen. I forkert håndtering, skader eller skader kan forekomme. Opbevaringsinstruktioner: Opbevares på et tørt og koldt sted, beskyttes mod direkte sollys og fugt. Overholdelse: Dette produkt overholder EU's produktsikkerhedsforordning.	(NB) Produktspecificasjoner: Størrelse: Komplet sett - Dimensjoner og vekt ikke spesifisert Material: Metall og plast Forventet bruk: Beer tap anlegg til bruk i gastronomi selskaper eller på arrangementer Sikkerhetsinformasjon og advarsler: Pass på at pumpen er på en stabil overflate. Før bruk les brukermanualen. Ved feil håndtering kan det oppstå skader eller skader. Lagringinstruksjoner: Oppbevares på et tørt og kjølig sted, beskyttes mot direkte sollys og fuktighet. Overensstemmelse: Dette produktet oppfyller EUs forskrift om produktsikkerhet.	(PL) Specyfikacje produktu: Rozmiar: Kompletny zestaw - Wymiary i waga nieokreślone Materiał: Metal i tworzywa sztuczne Zamierzony użycie: Piwiarnia do kranu do użytku w firmach gastronomicznych lub na imprezach Informacje o bezpieczeństwie i ostrzeżenia: Należy upewnić się, że pompa znajduje się na stabilnej powierzchni. Przed użyciem należy przeczytać instrukcję obsługi. W niewłaściwej obsłudze, urazy lub uszkodzenia mogą wystąpić. Instrukcje przechowywania: Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu, chronić przed bezpośrednim światłem słonecznym i wilgocią. Zgodność: Ten produkt jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem UE w sprawie bezpieczeństwa produktów.
(CS) Specifikace produktu: Velikost: Kompletní sada - Rozměry a hmotnost nejsou uvedeny Materiál: Kovové a plastové Předpokládané použití: Pivní kohoutek pro použití v gastronomických společnostech nebo na akcích Bezpečnostní informace a varování: Ujistěte se, že čerpadlo je na stabilním povrchu. Před použitím si přečtěte uživatelskou příručku. Při nesprávné manipulaci může dojít ke zranění nebo poškození. Pokyny k uskladnění: Uchovávejte na suchém a chladném místě, chráňte před přímým slunečním světlem a vlhkostí. Soulad: Tento produkt splňuje nařízení EU o bezpečnosti výrobků.	(SL) Specifikacije izdelka: Velikost: Komplet - Dimenzije in teža nista navedeni Material: Kovinska in plastična Predvidena uporaba: Tovarna piva za uporabo v gastronomskih podjetjih ali na prireditvah Varnostne informacije in opozorila: Prepričajte se, da je črpalka na stabilni površini. Pred uporabo preberite navodilo za uporabo. Pri nepravilni ravnanju se lahko pojavijo poškodbe ali poškodbe. Navodila za shranjevanje: Shranjujte na suhem in hladnem mestu, zaščitite pred neposredno sončno svetlobo in vlago. Skladnost: Ta izdelek ustreza uredbi EU o varnosti izdelkov.	(SK) Špecifikácie produktu: Veľkosť: Kompletná sada - Rozmery a hmotnosť nie je stanovená Materiál: Metal a plast Určené použitie: Pivo kohútik rastlin na použitie v gastronomii spoločnosti alebo na podujatiach Bezpečnostné informácie a varovania: Uistite sa, že čerpadlo je na stabilnom povrchu. Pred použitím čítajte používateľskú príručku. V nesprávnej manipulácii, zranení alebo poškodení sa môže vyskytnúť. Pokyny na skladovanie: Uchovávajte v suchom a chladnom mieste, chrániť pred priamym slnečným žiarením a vlhkosťou. Súlad: Tento výrobok spĺňa nariadenie EÚ o bezpečnosti výrobkov.	(HU) Termékjellemzők: Mért: Teljes készlet - Méretek és súly nem meghatározott Anyag: Fém és műanyag Tervezett felhasználás: Sör csaptelep használatára Gastronómiai vállalatokban vagy rendezvényeken Biztonsági információk és figyelemztetések: Kérjük, győződjön meg róla, hogy a szivattyú stabil felületen áll. A használat előtt olvassa el a felhasználói kézikönyvet. A helytelen kezelés, sérülések vagy károk előfordulhatnak. Tárolási utasítások: Üzlet egy száraz és hűvös helyen, védje a közvetlen napfényt és a nedvességet. Megfelelőség: Ez a termék megfelel az EU termékbiztonsági rendelkezéseknek.	(EL) Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος: Μέγεθος: Πλήρες σύνολο - Διαστάσεις και βάρος μη καθορισμένο Υλικό: Μεταλλικά και πλαστικά Σκοπούμενη χρήση: Φυτείες βότρυ για χρήση σε εταιρείες γαστρονομίας ή σε εκδηλώσεις Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας & προειδοποιήσεις: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η αντλία είναι σε σταθερή επιφάνεια. Πριν από τη χρήση διαβάστε το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης. Σε ακατάλληλο χειρισμό, μπορεί να εμφανιστούν τραυματισμοί ή βλάβες. Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης: Φυλάξτε σε ξηρό και δροσερό μέρος, προστατεύστε από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως και την υγρασία. Συμμόρφωση: Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τον κανονισμό της ΕΕ για την ασφαλεία των προϊόντων.	(BG) Спецификации на продукта: Размер: Пълен комплект - размери и тегло, които не са посочени Материал: Метални и пластмасови Предназначена употреба: Заводи за бира на чешма, предназначени за използване в ресторанти или на събития Информация за безопасност и предупреждения: Моля, уверете се, че помпата е на стабилна повърхност. Преди употреба прочетете ръководството за употреба. При неправилна работа могат да възникнат наранявания или повреди. Инструкции за съхранение: Да се съхранява на сухо и хладно място, защитено от пряка слънчева светлина и влага. Съответствие: Този продукт отговаря на регламента на ЕС за безопасност на продуктите.
(RO) Specificații produs: Mărime: Set complet - Dimensiuni și greutate nespecificate Material: Metal și plastic Utilizare intenționată: Instalate de tap bere utilizate în companiile de gastronomie sau la evenimente Informații de siguranță și avertismente: Asigurați-vă că pompa este pe o suprafață stabilă. Înainte de utilizare citiți manualul de utilizare. În manipularea necorespunzătoare, pot apărea leziuni sau daune. Instrucțiuni de depozitare: A se păstra într-un loc uscat și răcoros, protejat de lumina directă a soarelui și umiditate. Conformitate: Acest produs este conform cu regulamentul UE privind siguranța produselor.	(HR) Specifikacije proizvoda: Velčina: Kompletan Set - Dimenzije i težina nisu specificirani Material: Metal i plastika Predviđena uporaba: Aparat za točenje piva za korištenje u ugostiteljskim objektima ili na događanjima Sigurnosne informacije i upozorenja: Molimo osigurajte da aparat za točenje piva stoji na stabilnoj površini. Prije upotrebe pročitajte upute za uporabu. Nepravilnom rukovanju može doći do ozljeda ili oštećenja. Upute za skladištenje: Čuvati na suhom i hladnom mjestu, zaštititi od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti i vlage. Sukladnost: Ovaj proizvod zadovoljava uredbu EU-a o sigurnosti proizvoda.	(LT) Produkto specifikacijos: Dydis: Visą komplektą - matmenys ir svoris nenurodyti Medžiaga: Metalas ir plastikas Numatytas naudojimas: Alaus filtravimo įranga, skirta naudoti gastronomijos įmonėse arba renginiuose Saugumo informacija ir įspėjimai: Įsitikinkite, kad pompa yra ant stabilaus paviršiaus. Prieš naudojimą būtina perskaityti naudojimo instrukciją. Vaistą naudojant netinkamai, galima susižeisti arba susižaloti. Laikymo instrukcijos: Laikyti sausoje ir vėsioje vietoje, saugoti nuo tiesioginio saulės spindulių ir drėgmės. Atitikis: Šis produktas atitinka ES produkto saugos reikalavimus.	(LV) Produkta specifikācijas: Izmērs: Viss komplekts - Izmēri un svars nav norādīts Materiāls: Metāls un plastmasa Paredzētā lietošana: Alus krāns augu gastronomijas uzņēmumiem vai pasākumos Drošības informācija un brīdinājumi: Lūdzu, pārliecinieties, ka sūknis ir uz stabilas virsmas. Pirms lietošanas izlasiet lietotāja rokasgrāmatu. Nepareizas aprādes gadījumā var rasties traumas vai bojājumi. Glabāšanas norādījumi: Uzglabāt sausā un vēsā vietā, sargāt no tiešas saules gaismas un mitruma. Atbilstība: Šis produkts atbilst ES produktu drošības regulai.	(ET) Toote spetsifikatsioonid: Suurus: Täielik komplekt - Mõõdmed ja kaal määratlemata Materjal: Metall ja plast Eesmärgipärane kasutus: Õlle kraanitehas kasutamiseks gastronomiamajetevõttes või üritustel Ohutustave ja hoiatused: Veenduge, et pump on stabiilsel pinnal. Enne kasutamist lugege kasutusjuhendit. Ebakõige käitlemise korral võivad tekkida vigastused või kahjustused. Säilitamisjuhised: Hoida jahedas kohas, otsese päikesevalguse ja niiskuse eest kaitstult. Nõuetele vastavus: See toode vastab EL-i tooteohutussäätusele.	(GA) Sonraíochtaí Táirge: Méid: Sonraí iomlán - Toisí agus méachan nach bhfuil sonraithe Abhar: Miotail agus plasteach Úsáid Beartaithe: Gleasra sconna beair le húsáid i geirdéachtaí gastranómachais nó ag imeachtaí Faisnéis Sábháilteachta agus Rabhadh: Bí cinnte go bhfuil an caidéal ar dhromchla cobhsaí. Sula n-úsáideann tú an lámhleabhar úsáideora, l álmhseáil míchúl, is féidir gortúithe nó damáiste tarlú. Teoracha Stórála: Stóráil in áit thríim agus fionnuar, a chosaint ó solas díreach agus taise. Comhlíonadh: Comhlíonann an táirge seo rialachán sábháilteachta táirgí an AE.

